
STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SCS Carbon Transport LLC
Midwest Carbon Express CO2 Project
Sitting Application

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CASE NO. PU-22-391

I, the undersigned, being of legal age, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the

following:

1. Letter to S. Kahl forwarding documents for filing; and
2. Petition for Reconsideration, Notice of Route Adjustment and Request for Limited

Rehearing ("Petition");
3. Exhibit A to Petition Revised Appendix 1 (Map Book);
4. Exhibit B to Petition Landowner Re-Routes;
5. Exhibit C to Petition - Phase II Landslide Assessment;
6. Exhibit D to Petition Declaration of Jason Zoller;
7. Exhibit E to PetitionLetter from BNI Coal; and
8. Exhibit F to Petition- E-mail from Guy Welch.

were, on August 18, 2023, filed with the North Dakota Public Service Commission and served

electronically to the following:

Hope L. Hogan
hlhogan@nd.gov

John Schuh
jschuh@nd.gov

Randall J. Bakke
rbakke@bgwattorneys.com

Steven Leibel
steve@bismarck-attorneys.com

Brian E. Jorde
bjorde@dominalaw.com

Derrick Braaten
derrick@braatenlawfirm.com

John Hamre
jghamre@nd.gov

Zachary Pelham
zep@pearce-durick.com

Bradley N. Wiederholt
bwiederholt@bgwattorneys.com

David Knoll
david@bismarck-attorneys.com

Kevin Pranis
kpranis@liunagroc.com



Dated this 18th day ofAugust, 2023.
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Lawrence B der, ND Bar #03908
1133 College Drive, Suite 1000
Bismarck, ND 58501
lbender@fredlaw.com
(701) 221-8700


